

## **SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE**

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

## RESOLUTION NO. 86-44 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNICL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

**WHEREAS,** The Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the welfare of the Squaxin Island Indian people.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Squaxin Island Tribe opposes any change by Indian Health Service in the current methodology of establishing tribal indirect cost rates through the I. G. 's office.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Tribe supports the position developed by the Northwest Portland Area Indian Health Board on the issue of indirect cost rates.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council urges Indian Health Services to aggressively pursue Tribes' full indirect cost needs when seeking funding for P.L. 638 contracts with Indian Tribes under the Self-Determination Act.

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 9th day of October, 1986 at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 2 for and 0 against, with 0 abstentions.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

Attested By:

David Lopeman, Secretary

Jus Allen

Evie Allen, Vice Chairperson